## KRISHANVEER FORGE LIMITED



(Formerly known as Rajkumar Forge Limited)

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFF.: OFF. NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006

PHONE NO: 8956616160 | EMAIL: info@kvforge.com | WEBSITE: www.kvforge.com

KVFL/SEC/2022-23/34

January 03, 2023

The Manager, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 513369

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Change in Website address of the Company

This is to inform you that, the website of the Company has changed from <a href="www.rkforge.in">www.rkforge.in</a> to <a href="www.kvforge.com">www.kvforge.com</a> pursuant to the Change in Name of the Company from "Rajkumar Forge Limited" to "Krishanveer Forge Limited"

Kindly take the same on record and update the same in Corporate Information section of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Krishanveer Forge Limited
(Formerly known as Rajkumar Forge Limited)

Harshal J Kher Company Secretary

Membership No.: A69147